# FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

## HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2022 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Beaullieu to Engrossed House Bill No. 637 by Representative Beaullieu

### 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 4, after "requesting a" and before "roll" delete "listing or"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, line 5, after "assessor;" and before "and" insert the following:
- 5 "to provide for the maximum amount of certain reimbursements to an assessor's6 salary and expense fund;"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 8 On page 2, line 7, after "requests a" and before "roll" delete "listing or"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 10 On page 2, line 10, after "requesting" and before "assessment" delete "a listing or the" and 11 insert "an"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 13 On page 2, line 11, after "<u>municipality</u>" and before "<u>be</u>" delete "<u>shall</u>" and insert "<u>may</u>"
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 15 On page 2, line 13, after "requesting" and before "assessment" delete "a listing or the" and 16 insert "an"
- 17 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 7</u>
- 18 On page 2, line 14, after "<u>party</u>" and before "<u>be</u>" delete "<u>shall</u>" and insert "<u>may</u>"
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 20 On page 2, line 16, after "there" and before "be" delete "shall" and insert "may"
- 21 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- On page 2, line 21, after "exceed" delete the remainder of the line in its entirety and insertthe following:
- "seven thousand five hundred dollars in parishes with a population of fifty thousand
  or less, ten thousand dollars in parishes with a population of greater than fifty
  thousand but less than two hundred fifty thousand, and fifteen thousand dollars in
  parishes with a population of two hundred fifty thousand or more."

#### Page 1 of 1

CODING: Words in struck through type are deletions from existing law; words <u>underscored</u> are additions.